UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Stuart J. Kohn, Esq. Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC 2 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1300 Chicago, Illinois 6062



Doc#: 1608522039 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/25/2016 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 4

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Stuart J. Kohn, an attorney of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

H. Woods Bowman is the deceder in entioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death and is the same person as H. Woods Bowman named as Trustee in the H. Woods Bowman and Michele M. Thompson Revocable Trust (the "Trust") Under Agreement Da ed March 10, 2000, as amended (the "Trust Agreement").

The Trust holds title to the following described property situated in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Michele M. Thompson, of 400 E. Randolph St., #3619, Chicago, Illinois 50601, became sole Trustee of the Trust upon the death of H. Woods Bowman on July 10, 2015, pursuant to the Declaration to Act of Christopher Bailey, Nathaniel Thompson-Weaver, and Gabrielle Thompson and Acceptance to Act of Michele M. Thompson executed on July 10, 2015 and Article IX of the Trust Agreement.

Dated: March 23, 2016

Stuart J. Kann, Attorney

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MCHENRY

On March 23, 2016 before me, a notary public in and for said County and State, Stuart J. Kohn, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Affidavit, acknowledged to me that he executed the same as attorney for the Estate of H. Woods Bowman, and that by his signature on this Affidavit he executed this Affidavit.

Notary Poblic My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
CHERYL L. NEWPORT
Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 12/20/2019

Comment May 1

1608522039 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

UNIT NUMBER 3619 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS IN THE PLAT OF LAKE FRONT PLAZA, A SUBDIVISION OF A PARCEL OF LAND LYING IN ACCRETIONS TO FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 20, 1962 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18461961, CONVEYED BY DEED FROM ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY TO AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 7, 1962 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18467558, AND ALSO SUPPLEMENTAL DEED THERETO RECORDED DECFMBER 23, 1964 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19341545, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT AT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 9, 1962 AND KNOWN AS TRUST: NUMBER 17460, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22453315, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED.09406 PER CENT INTEREST II THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY, 14 COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Real Estate Index Number, 17-10-400-012-1875

Commonly Known As: 400 E. Randolph Street, #3619, Chicago, IL 60601

LF CF 2015-278

STATE OF MICHICAN

FOR FARTMENT OF DEATH

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 228453

	,					_								
1	1. DECEDENT'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)						E OF BIRTH	3. SE	SEX 4. DATE OF DEATE			!		
	Henry Woods Bowman						ember 31, 1941	11 Male					July 10, 2015	
	5. NAME AT BIRTH OR OTHER NAME USED FOR PERSONAL BUSINESS						a. AGE- Last Birthday	6b. (JNDER 1 Y	EAR		6c. UNDER		
ł	H. Woods Bowman						(Years)		MONTHS	3]	DAYS	HOURS	MINUTES	
							73							
	7a. LOCATION OF DEATH					b. CITY. V	ILLAGE OR TOWNS	OR TOWNSHIP OF DEA		70.1	COLDITY	OF DEATH		
DECEDENT	Lakeview Community Hospital								DEITH		""			
ΞŢ	1					Paw Paw				Van Buren				
ਙੇ	8a. CURRENT RESIDENCE - STATE 8b. COUNTY				8c. LOCALITY 8d. STREET AND NUMBER					IMBER	78.1			
	Illinois						July 31 ALE 1 ARE					ph Street Apt, 3619		
	8e. ZIP CODE 9. BIRTH PLACE			···.	<u> 1</u>). SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER			11. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION				
	60601	Dhio								/1 %				
	12. RACE		NOT COMPANY											
	Danish Dane) English Cormon Walsh												R IN THE U.S. FORCES?	
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										No	rudvill	No	
	IS USUAL OCCUPATION	·	1											
	15. USUAL OCCUPATION	OR IND	DUSTRY	17. MARITAL				ME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE						
2	University Professor	1				Married Mic		ichele '	ele Thompson					
PARENTS	Irving H. Bowman	19. FATHER'S NAME (First, Mi die Last) 20. MOTHER'S NAME BEFORE FIRST MARRIED ((First,	Middle, Last)	*****	
<u>~`</u>		_Q,	-				/inifred Woods							
3	21a. INFORMANT'S NAME		21b. RELATI	ONSHIP TO	DECE	DENT.	21c. MAILING ADD						·	
2	Michele Thompson		Wife				400 E. Randolp	h Str	eet Apt.	3619,	Chicago	Illinois 6	0601	
21a. INFORMANT'S NAME Michele Thompson Wife 21b. RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT Wife 21c. MAILING ADDRESS 400 E. Randolph Street Apt. 3619, Chicagon and														
۾"	22. METHOD OF DISPOSITION		23a. PLACL O				2	23b. LO	CATION	- City or Vitte	age, State			
Z	Cremation		Central M	Chis an C	Crema	itory	l.	Battle Creek, Mi			-			
DISPOSITION	24. SIGNATURE OF MORTUARY SCIENCE LICENSEE 25. LICENS						26. NAME ANI) ADDI	RESS OF FU	JNERAL	FACILITY	Y		
POS	Scott B. Burdick									nel 622 S				
DIS					45010	Langeland Family Funeral Homes-Memorial Cha Burdick Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007					19007	pei, 622 5.		
	27a, CERTIFIER	-		28s AC	TTIVAT	CK PPESI								
	Certifying Physician - To the best of	my knowledge,	death occured due to the	e Zoa. AC	ME OF	DEATH	UMED 286, PRO:	NOUNC	ED DEAD	ON 28		RONOUNCE	D DEAD	
İ	(cause)s and manner stated.		d/or investigation, in my	01.3		or Abo	ut PM Ju	ıly 10), 2015	1	02:38	PM		
	opinion, death occured at the time, date, and place					EXAMP.		DEATH	1 31. IF 1	HOSPITA				
	John C. Owen		arros(o) and	CO:	NTACT		Hospital							
z	Signature and Title			Yes						rgency				
Ë	27b. DATE SIGNED	27c. LI	CENSE NUMBE	R NUI	MBER	EXAMINI	ER'S CAS'. 33. NAM	ME OF.	ATTENDIN	IG PHYS	ICIAN IF (OTHER THAI	N CERTIFIER	
Ž.	July 13, 2015		044195			6-067-	15) ,						
CERTIFICATION	34. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CER													
CE	John C. Owens, MD, Van	Buren C	ounty Medi	cal Exam	iner, 9	911 S. E	Bailey Avenue,	south	Haven,	Michig	gan 490	90		
	35a, REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE										-			
		•	(un	- J	Pe	مديح		336.1	TE FILE	D J	July 17,	2015		
>	36. PART LENTER the chain of events-diseases, in fibrillation without showing the effollowy. Enter	ninvies or compli	iontions that discusting					<u> </u>	<u>O'</u>					
	and the same of th	only one cause o	on line.	caused the desth. I	JU NU I ¢n	iter terminal ev	ents such as cardiae arrest, resp	iratory am	est or ventricular				ate Interval	
İ	If diabetes was an immediate, underlying or contributing a. Blunt Impacts to the Trunk/MVA								Ċ.	1	Onset and Death			
ŀ	cause of death be sure to record diabetes in either Past 1										Second	IS		
	or Part I of the epuse of death sections as appropriate.		DUE TO (OI	R AS A CONSEQ	UENCE OF)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				C >	<u>i</u>		
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final										C			
	disease or condition resulting in death)		D//F = 0								_			
	Sequentially list emditions,		DUE TO (OR	AS A CONSEQU	JENCE OF)								
	IF ANY, leading to the cause listed on line a Enter ther											i !		
Ξ	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that		DUE TO (OI	R AS A CONSEQU	CENCE OF	7)								
EA	initiated the events restring											1		
2		in death/LAST												
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART IT OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	ONDITION	IS contributing to	death but no	t resulti	ng in the u	nderlying cause		37. DID TO	OBACCO	USE	38. IF FEM	IALE	
3	CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH?									! —	gnant within past year			
	7.4 15								∏ Ye		Probably	Pregna	nt at time of death	
-	39. MANNER OF DEATH	ANI A DECE	V non-	CODA (25	las	1				gnant, but pregnam 42 days of death				
	OI DEATH	40a. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFO			ORMED'				Y FINDINGS AVAILABLE FION OF CAUSE OF DEATH?			wn if pregnant within t year		
	Accident	Yes				I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			Yes			gnant, but pregnam 43		
			41b. TIME OF INJURY			41c DF	41c. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED					days to	I year before death	
	07/10/2015			DI A	1	Decedent Involved in MVA								
	V.1.1012030	01.50 OII	1:30 On or About PM Decedent Involved in MVA											
12	41d. INJURY AT WORK 41e. PLA	CE OF INJ	URY 41:	41f IF TRANSPORTATION BURY 4 4g LOCATION Driver SPUL 5904 Deschound 1 94 Near Exit 86 Meteors M. 1										
	No Highw	/av	D	river St	~U_	159	U452	11.0/	1 Near E	vit Q4	Matter	on Mai-1.5	gan 49071	
<u> </u>	1.0 Tilgiiw	· u y	ען.	LIVCI			Lastoulli	ュ 1~ブ4	TINGALE.	лιι ου,	iviattaW	an, iviichi	gan 490/1	

1608522039 Page: 4 of 4

THIS CENTIFICATE OF A RECORD CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING SECURITY FEATURES THESE SECURITY FEATURES MUST BE PRESENT FOR THIS TO BE A VALID, ACCEPTABLE DOCUMENT:

- Watermark Chainlink design
- Fluorescent security fibers
- Full chemical sensitization

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

This certificate is a valuable and legal document. Please keep in a safe place.

WARNING:

Obtaining and/or using this document and/or personal identifying information contained on this document with the intent to defraud or commit another unlawful act is prohibited. (MCL 445 65)

A person shall not willfully and knowingly obtain, possess, use, sell, furnish, or attempt to obtain, possess, use, sell, or furnish to another person, for any purpose of deception, a counterfeited, altered, arnended, or mutilated vital record or certified copy thereof. (MCL 333.2894 (1)(d))

A person shall not make, counterfelt, alter, amend, or mutilate a vital record or report required to be filed under this part with the intent to deceive. (MCL 333.2894 (2)) Olympia Clark's Office



State of Michigan

County of Van Buren

I, TINA LEARY, Clerk of the Circuit Court, County of Van Buren, the same being a Court of Record having a Seal, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a certified copy of a record now remaining in the office of the Clerk of Van Buren County.

O	The state of the parent county.
In Testin Court, this 1740 day TINA LEARY, Van B	V //
¥	S. 400 A

Deputy County Clerk